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Calendar of Mario Draghi 
President of the ECB 

September 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 6 September Executive Board ECB 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering Committee 

(teleconference) 

By phone 

Wednesday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 9 September Eurogroup Bratislava 

 ECOFIN Bratislava 

Saturday, 10 September Informal ECOFIN Bratislava 

Sunday, 11 September Meeting with media Basel 

 Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – Group of 

Governors and Heads of Supervision 

Basel 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Olivier Guersent, 

on regulatory and financial issues in the euro area 

Basel 

 BIS bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Monday, 12 September BIS bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 13 September “Alcide De Gasperi: creators of Europe” award ceremony, 

organised by Province of Trento – acceptance speech on 

“Reviving the spirit of De Gasperi: working together for an 

effective and inclusive Union” 

Trento 

Monday, 19 September Meeting with AXA, on economic and financial developments 

in the euro area 

ECB 

Tuesday, 20 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with HM The King of the Belgians – courtesy visit ECB 
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Wednesday, 21 September Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 

Board members 

ECB 

 Meeting with German Savings Banks Association (DSGV), 

on economic and financial developments in the euro area 

ECB 

 Meeting with PFH Private University of Applied Sciences, 

Göttingen, on the founding fathers of Economic Monetary 

Union 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 22 September General Council ECB 

 ESRB General Board ECB 

 First ESRB annual conference – welcome address ECB 

Monday, 26 September Quarterly Hearing before the Committee on Economic and 

Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament  

Brussels 

Tuesday, 27 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 28 September First ECB Annual Research Conference – welcome address 

on “Researching the macroeconomic policies of the future” 

ECB 

 Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on 

current economic topics 

Frankfurt 

 Exchange of views with the Deutscher Bundestag, on 

current developments in the euro area – introductory 

remarks on “Working together for growth in Europe” and 

press statement 

Berlin 

 Meeting with media Berlin 

 Meeting with media Berlin 

 


